

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14739-14740/2018

NIRMALA KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79332/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79335/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has
entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
27.9.2018

rd