

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14739-14740/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2018 in RP No. 2835/2015 06-02-2018 in RP No. 3053/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

NIRMALA KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79332/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79335/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)