

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14739-14740/2018

NIRMALA KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.
Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)